724 Computer Optics, 2022, Vol. 46(5)   DOI: 10.18287/2412-6179-CO-1139
Изменение траектории наборов пучков Эйри
с помощью несущих пространственных частот
А.О. Фролов 1, А.В. Устинов 2, С.Н. Хонина 1,2
1 Самарский национальный исследовательский университет имени академика С.П. Королёва,
443086, Россия, г. Самара, Московское шоссе, д. 34;
2 ИСОИ РАН – филиал ФНИЦ «Кристаллография и фотоника» РАН,

Работа выполнена при финансовой поддержке
Российского фонда фундаментальных исследований
(грант 20-07-00505-А) в части численного моделиро-
вания, а также при поддержке Министерства науки и
высшего образования РФ в рамках выполнения работ
по Государственному заданию ФНИЦ «Кристалло-
графия и фотоника» РАН (соглашение № 007-
ГЗ/Ч3363/26) в теоретической части.
References
[1] Berry МV, Balazs NL. Nonspreding wave packets. Am J
Phys 1979; 47(3): 264-267. DOI: 10.1119/1.11855.
[2] Siviloglou GA, Christodoulides DN. Accelerating finite
energy Airy beams. Opt Lett 2007; 32(8): 979-981. DOI:
10.1364/OL.32.000979.
[3] Saari P. Laterally accelerating Airy pulses. Opt Express
2008; 16(4): 10303-10308. DOI: 10.1364/OE.16.010303.
[4] Bandres MA. Accelerating beams. Opt Lett 2009; 34(24):
3791-3793. DOI: 10.1364/OL.34.003791.
[5] Vallée O, Soares M. Airy functions and applications in
physics. London: Imperial College Press; 2004. ISBN: 1-
86094-478-7.
[6] Baumgartl J, Mazilu M, Dholakia K. Optically mediated
particle clearing using Airy wavepackets. Nat Photonics
2008; 2(11): 675-678. DOI: 10.1038/nphoton.2008.201.
[7] Khonina SN, Skidanov RV, Moiseev OYu. Airy laser
beams generation by binary-coded diffractive optical el-
ements for microparticles manipulation. Computer Optics
2009; 33(2): 138-146.
[8] Zheng Z, Zhang B-F, Chen H, Ding J, Wang H-T. Opti-
cal trapping with focused Airy beams. Appl Opt 2011;
50(1): 43-49. DOI: 10.1364/AO.50.000043.
[9] Vettenburg T, Dalgarno HIC, Nylk J, Coll-Llado C, Fer-
rier DEK, Čižmár T, Gunn-Moore FJ, Dholakia K. Light-
sheet microscopy using an Airy beam. Nat Methods
2014; 11(5): 541-544. DOI: 10.1038/nmeth.2922.

curve: Femtosecond laser micromachining of curved pro-
files in diamond and silicon using accelerating beams.
Appl Phys Lett 2012; 101(7): 071110. DOI:
10.1063/1.4745925.
[15] Courvoisier S, Götte N, Zielinski B, Winkler T, Sarpe C,
Senftleben A, Bonacina L, Wolf JP, Baumert T. Tem-
poral Airy pulses control cell poration. APL Photon
2016; 1(4): 046102. DOI: 10.1063/1.4948367.
Изменение траектории наборов пучков Эйри с помощью несущих пространственных частот   Фролов А.О., Устинов А.В., Хонина С.Н.
Компьютерная оптика, 2022, том 46, №5   DOI: 10.18287/2412-6179-CO-1139 731
[16] Rose P, Diebel F, Boguslawski M, Denz C. Airy beam
induced optical routing. Appl Phys Lett 2013; 102(10):
101101. DOI: 10.1063/1.4793668.
[17] Banders MA, Gutierrez-Vega JC. Airy-Gauss beams and
their transformation by paraxial optical systems. Opt Express
2007; 15(25): 16719-16728. DOI: 10.1364/OE.15.016719.
[18] Khonina SN, Volotovsky SG. Bounded 1D Airy beams:
Laser fan. Computer Optics 2008; 32(2): 168-174.
[19] Efremidis NK, Christodoulides DN. Abruptly autofocus-
ing waves. Opt Lett 2010; 35(23): 4045-4047. DOI:
10.1364/OL.35.004045.
[20] Davis JA, Cottrell DM, Sand D. Abruptly autofocusing
vortex beams. Opt Express 2012; 20(12): 13302-13310.
DOI: 10.1364/OE.20.013302.
[21] Vaveliuk P, Lencina A, Rodrigo JA, Matos OM. Sym-
metric Airy beams. Opt Lett 2014; 39(8): 2370-2373.
DOI: 10.1364/OL.39.002370.
[22] Jiang Y, Zhao S, Yu W, Zhu X. Abruptly autofocusing
property of circular Airy vortex beams with different ini-
tial launch angles. J Opt Soc Am A 2018; 35(6): 890-894.
DOI: 10.1364/JOSAA.35.000890.
[23] Khonina SN. Mirror and circular symmetry of autofocus-
ing beams. Symmetry 2021; 13(10): 1794. DOI:
10.3390/sym13101794.
[24] Zhang P, Prakash J, Zhang Z, Mills MS, Efremidis NK,
Christodoulides DN, Chen Z. Trapping and guiding micro-
particles with morphing autofocusing Airy beams. Opt Lett
2011; 36(15): 2883-2885. DOI: 10.1364/OL.36.002883.
[25] Manousidaki M, Papazoglou DG, Farsari M, Tzortzakis
S. Abruptly autofocusing beams enable advanced mul-
tiscale photo-polymerization. Optica 2016; 3(5): 525-530.
DOI: 10.1364/OPTICA.3.000525.

ation of complex transverse energy flow distributions
with autofocusing optical vortex beams. Micromachines
2021; 12(3): 297. DOI: 10.3390/mi12030297.
[32] Lü B, Ma H. Beam propagation properties of radial laser
arrays. J Opt Soc Am A 2000; 17(11): 2005-2009. DOI:
10.1364/JOSAA.17.002005.
[33] Song L, Yang Z, Li X, Zhang S. Controllable Gaussian-
shaped soliton clusters in strongly nonlocal media. Opt
Express 2018; 26(15): 19182-19198. DOI:
10.1364/OE.26.019182.
[34] Suarez RA, Neves AA, Gesualdi MR. Generation and
characterization of an array of Airy-vortex beams. Opt
Commun 2019; 458: 124846.
[35] Song L, Yang Z, Zhang S, Li X. Dynamics of rotating
Laguerre-Gaussian soliton arrays. Opt Express 2019;
27(19): 26331-26345. DOI: 10.1364/OE.27.026331.
[36] Suarez RA, Neves AA, Gesualdi MR. Optimizing optical
trap stiffness for Rayleigh particles with an Airy array
beam. J Opt Soc Am B 2020; 37(2): 264-270. DOI:
10.1364/JOSAB.379247.
[37] Frolov AO, Khonina SN. Modeling the propagation of
sets of autofocusing laser beams. Proc SPIE 2021; 11793:
117930I. DOI: 10.1117/12.2592792.
[38] Namias V. The fractional order Fourier transform and its
application to quantum mechanics. IMA J Appl Math
1980; 25(3): 241-265. DOI: 10.1093/imamat/25.3.241.
[39] Mendlovic D, Ozaktas HM. Fractional Fourier transfor-
mations and their optical implementation. I. J Opt Soc Am A
1993; 10(9): 1875-1881. DOI: 10.1364/JOSAA.10.001875.
[40] Haskel M, Stern A. Evaluation of the influence of arbi-
trary masks on the output field of optical systems using
ABCD matrices. J Opt Soc Am A 2017; 34(4): 609-613.
DOI: 10.1364/JOSAA.34.000609.